FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FO

TRADEM!

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

Name of Person Signing

04-13-1999



**PARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101010013	ints or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies)
THE GRIZZLY GROUP, INC.	Name: GUTMANN CUTLERY, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Street Address: 1821 Vale	encia Street
☑ Corporation-State Washington ☐ Other		State: ZIP: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☑ Merger</li><li>☑ Security Agreement</li><li>☑ Change of Name</li></ul>	☐ Other	shington
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United St	ates, a domestic represetative designation
Execution Date: March 26, 1999	is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 957,172 1,255,868 1,842,539 1,218,137 1,782,421	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 웹¾No	S
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5	
Name: MICHAEL R. SCHACHT		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00	
/08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000017 957472	☑ Enclosed	
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 100.00 0P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: HUGHES & SCHACHT, P.S.		
2801 MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 1	8. Deposit account number:	
City: BELLINGHAM State: WA ZIP: 98225		
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page E THIS SPACE	if paying by deposit account)
O Obstance to the control of the con		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of
MICHAEL R. SCHACHT Michael	el R. Schoolt	3/31/99

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

THE GRIZZLY GROUP, INC., a Washington State corporation doing business at 1821 Valencia Street, Bellingham, Washington 98226, is the owner of certain trademark rights, including a number of trademarks that have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

GUTMANN CUTLERY, INC., a Washington State corporation doing business at 1821 Valencia Street, Bellingham, Washington 98226, is desirous of acquiring certain trademark rights of THE GRIZZLY GROUP, INC., including any registrations related to these marks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE GRIZZLY GROUP, INC. does hereby assign to GUTMANN CUTLERY, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the following registered trademarks:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
EDGE MARK and design	957,172	
STUBBY	1,842,539	
EXPLORER	1,782,421	
EXPLORER	1,255,868	
SHOGUN	1,218,137	

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

THE GRIZZLY GROUP, INC.

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

Shiraz Batolia

President

Date: MARCH 26, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0508